INS INDIA, DARA SHUKOH ROAD, NEW DELHI-110011

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

TENDER NO: 438/02/Hiring of Tentage

1. Online tenders are invited by the Commanding Officer, INS India, Dara Shukoh Road, New Delhi-110011 (Tele/Fax:011-23010098) for Hiring of Tentage and Lighting . The details of tenders are as follows:-

Ser.	Description	Last Date for	Last	Date	Date	of	Tend	<u>der</u>	<u>EMD</u>
		Collection of	<u>for</u>		<u>Tende</u>	<u>er</u>	<u>Fee</u>		<u>Amount</u>
		<u>Tender</u>	<u>Submission</u>		<u>Opening</u>				
		<u>Forms</u>	of Tend	<u>ler</u>					
(a)	Hiring of Tentage	02 Nov 17	02 Nov	v 17	03 N	lov 17	Rs.	100/-	Rs.26,000 /-
	and Lighting Nov 17		(By	1400	(Ву	1500	(Ву	Cash)	(By
			Hrs)		Hrs)		(Non-		Demand
							refundable)		Draft)

- 2. All Demand Drafts/Pay Orders are to be drawn in favour of 'The Commanding Officer, INS India, New Delhi-11'.
- 3. The tender would be available for downloading on website www.eprocure.gov.in. from 27 Oct 17 by 1730 Hrs onwards.
- 4. All items/details are to be quoted in the tender. Tenders are to be valid for a period of 90 days. No interest on earnest money is payable. Tender form found faulty of any of the above conditions will be rejected. The Commanding Officer, INS India reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason thereof and his decision will be final.
- 5. Detailed instruction will be issued to contractors/firms at the time of issuing the tender forms and any other clarification regarding terms and conditions of RFP may be sought before submission the bids.

Commanding Officer INS India